
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3469
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2012
LOANS TO STATE FROM SMALL SAVINGS 
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to enhance the quota of loans to State from small savings; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE : SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA: 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): The portion of the net collections under small savings in a State, equivalent to 50% or 100% as the State may chose, is released
to that State as a loan from NSSF. 
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